Data sheet
JUNIPER NETWORKS
EX3400 SWITCH
Juniper Networks EX3400 Switch  |  2
Product overview
Juniper Networks® EX3400 Switch
delivers a high performance, flexible, and
cost-effective solution for today’s most

CBL-EX-PWR-C13-C14 AC power cable, patch cord (10 A/250V, 2.5 m)
for EU only
Ordering information
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-CH AC power cable, China (10 A/250V, 2.5m)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-EU AC power cable, Europe (10 A/250V, 2.5m)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-IT AC power cable, Italy (10 A/250V, 2.5m)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-JP AC power cable, Japan (12 A/125V, 2.5m)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-KR AC power cable, Korea (10 A/250V, 2.5m)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-UK AC power cable, England (10 A/250V, 2.5m)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-US AC power cable, U.S./Canada (13 A/125V, 2.5m)
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-
US-48P
AC power cable, U.S./Canada (13 A/125V,
2.5m)–not to be used with EX3400-48P SKUs
CBL-EX-PWR-C13-
US-48P
AC power cable, US/Canada (15A/125V, 2.5m)–
for EX3400-48P only
Subscription licenses
S-EX-A-C2-3 Software, EX series Advanced license, Class 2 (24
ports), includes Wired Assurance subscription for
EX Series 24-port switches, 3 year
S-EX-A-C2-5 Software, EX series Advanced license,
Class 2 (24 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 24-port switches, 5 year
S-EX-P-C2-3 Software, EX Series Premium license,
Class 2 (24 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 24-port switches, 3 year
S-EX-P-C2-5 Software, EX Series Premium license,
Class 2 (24 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 24-port switches, 5 year
S-EX-A-C3-3 Software, EX Series Advanced license,
Class 3 (32 or 48 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 48-port switches, 3 year
S-EX-A-C3-5 Software, EX Series Advanced license,
Class 3 (32 or 48 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 48-port switches, 5 year
S-EX-P-C3-3 Software, EX Series Premium license,
Class 3 (32 or 48 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 48-port switches, 3 year
S-EX-P-C3-5 Software, EX Series Premium license,
Class 3 (32 or 48 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 48-port switches, 5 year
S-EX-A-C2-3-COR Software, EX Series Advanced license,
Class 2 (24 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 24-port switches,
3 year, with SVC CORE support, 3 year
S-EX-A-C2-5-COR Software, EX Series Advanced license,
Class 2 (24 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 24-port switches,
with SVC CORE support, 5 year
Juniper Networks EX3400 Switch  |  15
Product number Description
S-EX-P-C2-3-COR Software, EX Series Premium license,
Class 2 (24 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 24-port switches,
with SVC CORE support, 3 year
S-EX-P-C2-5-COR Software, EX Series Premium license, Class
2 (24 ports), includes Wired Assurance
subscription for EX Series 24-port switches,
with SVC CORE support, 5 year
S-EX-A-C3-3-COR Software, EX Series Advanced license,
Class 3 (32 or 48 ports), includes Wired
Assurance subscription for EX Series 48-port
switches, 3 year with SVC CORE support, 3 year
S-EX-A-C3-5-COR Software, EX Series Advanced license,
Class 3 (32 or 48 ports), includes Wired
Assurance subscription for EX Series 48-port
switches, 5 year with SVC CORE support, 5 year

Tx 1310 nm/Rx 1490 nm for 10 km transmission
on single strand of SMF
Ordering information (continued)
Juniper Networks EX3400 Switch  |  16
Product number Description
EX-SFP-GE10KT13R15 SFP 1000BASE-BX Gigabit Ethernet Optics,
Tx 1310 nm/Rx 1550 nm for 10 km transmission
on single strand of SMF
EX-SFP-GE10KT14R13 SFP 1000BASE-BX Gigabit Ethernet Optics,
Tx 1490 nm/Rx 1310 nm for 10 km transmission
on single strand of SMF
EX-SFP-GE10KT15R13 SFP 1000BASE-BX Gigabit Ethernet Optics,
Tx 1550 nm/Rx 1310 nm for 10 km transmission
on single strand of SMF
EX-SFP-GE40KT13R15 SFP 1000BASE-BX Gigabit Ethernet Optics,
Tx 1310 nm/Rx 1550 nm for 10 km transmission
on single strand of SMF
EX-SFP-GE40KT15R13 SFP 1000BASE-BX Gigabit Ethernet Optics,
Tx 1550 nm/Rx 1310 nm for 40 km transmission
on single strand of SMF
EX-SFP-
GE80KCW1470